## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

TAM O'SHANTER DRIVE TRUST, Appellant,

VS.

ARLENE T. MILLER, A SINGLE WOMAN; NEVADA ASSOCIATION SERVICES, INC.; LAS VEGAS COUNTRY CLUB MASTER ASSOCIATION, INC.; LAS VEGAS INTERNATIONAL COUNTRY CLUB ESTATES HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION INC.; AND IYAD HADDAD,

Respondents.

No. 68839

FILED

FEB 2 5 2016

CLERY OF SUPREME COUNT

BY DEPUTY CLERY

## ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

By:

cc: Hon. Rob Bare, District Judge

Stephen E. Haberfeld, Settlement Judge

Kerry P. Faughnan

Boyack Orme & Taylor

Law Offices of Richard Vilkin, P.C.

Legal Aid Center of Southern Nevada, Inc.

Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947 😘 😘

16-06033